



Legislation Text

File #: 2024-166, **Version:** 1

Consideration of a Change Order #1 to PDC, Inc.

City Council is requested to consider Change Order #1 to PDC, Inc. in the amount of \$205,000.00 for unexpected infrastructure items in the Sensory Garden, approve the Capital Project Budget Ordinance, and authorize the appropriate City Official(s) to execute all necessary documents. This will increase the contract from \$759,758.00 to \$964,758.00. (Recommended by the Finance Committee.)

[Enter body here.]